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Brown Act Committee 

2023-2024 
 
Tracy M. Noonan, Committee Chair* 
City Attorney, Thousand Oaks 
2100 Thousand Oaks Blvd. 
Thousand Oaks, CA 91362 
805-449-2170 
TNoonan@toaks.org  

 
Brent Richardson* 
Deputy City Attorney, Fresno 
2600 Fresno Street 
Fresno, CA 93721 
559-621-7533 
Brent.Richardson@fresno.gov 
  

 
Frank A. Splendorio*    
City Attorney, Atwater and Plymoth 
Best Best & Krieger LLP 
500 Capitol Mall, Suite 1700 
Sacramento, CA 95814 
916-325-4000 
frank.splendorio@bbklaw.com  
 

 
Christopher Diaz* 
City Attorney, Colma and Hillsborough  
Best Best & Krieger LLP 
2001 North Main St., Suite 390 
Walnut Creek, CA  94596  
925-977-3309  
christopher.diaz@bbklaw.com  

 
Amy Ackerman** 
Town Attorney, Corte Madera 
City Attorney, Belvedere 
Renne Public Law Group 
350 Sansome Street, Suite 300 
San Francisco, CA 94104 
707-387-1542, Ext. 72425 
aackerman@publiclawgroup.com 
 

 
Osa Wolff* 
City Attorney, Orinda 
Shute Mihaly & Weinberger LLP 
396 Hayes Street  
San Francisco, CA 94102 
415-552-7272 
wolff@smwlaw.com  
 

 
Sheri Damon** 
City Attorney, Seaside 
440 Harcourt Ave. 
Seaside, CA 93955 
831-899-6890   
sdamon@ci.seaside.ca.us 
 
 

 
Sujata Reuter** 
Chief Assistant City Attorney, Santa Clara 
1500 Warburton Avenue 
Santa Clara, CA 95050 
408-615.2233 
SReuter@SantaClaraCA.gov 
 

 
Javan N. Rad** 
Chief Assistant City Attorney, Pasadena 
100 N. Garfield Avenue, Room N-210 
Pasadena, CA 91101 
626-744-4141 
jrad@cityofpasadena.net  
 

 
Tarquin Preziosi** 
City Attorney, Encinitas 
Assistant City Attorney, Costa Mesa 
Jones & Mayer 
3777 North Harbor Blvd. 
Fullerton, CA 92835 
714-446-1400 
tp@jones-mayer.com  

 
Isaac Rosen** 
City Attorney, Arroyo Grande 
Deputy City Attorney, West Hollywood 
Best Best & Krieger 
300 South Grand Avenue, 25th Floor 
Los Angeles, CA  90071 
213-787-2564 
isaac.rosen@bbklaw.com 
 

 
Kane Thuyen** 
Deputy City Attorney, Burbank 
Burbank City Attorney’s Office 
275 E. Olive Avenue  
Burbank CA 91502 
818-238-5702 
kthuyen@burbankca.gov  
 

 
Megan McClurg** 
Assistant City Attorney, Chula Vista 
276 Fourth Avenue 
Chula Vista, CA 91910 
619-476-2365 
mmcclurg@chulavistaca.gov 
 

 
Justin Tamayo** 
Deputy City Attorney, Monterey Park 
Burke Williams & Sorensen 
444 S. Flower Street, Suite 2400 
Los Angeles, CA 90071 
213-236-2708 
jtamayo@bwslaw.com 
 

 

Cal Cities Staff 
 
Sheri Chapman, General Counsel 
Email:  schapman@calcities.org  
916-658-8267 
 
Kurt Wendlenner, Assistant General Counsel 
Email:  kwendlenner@calcities.org  
916-658-8281 

Cal Cities Staff 
 
Emily Taylor, Senior Deputy General Counsel 
Email:  etaylor@calcities.org  
916-658-8266 
 
Janet Leonard, Executive Assistant, Legal Services 
Email:  jleonard@calcities.org  
916-658-8276 

Department Executive Committee Liaison 
 
Prasanna W. Rasiah 
2nd Vice President, City Attorneys Department  
City Attorney, San Mateo   
330 W. 20th Ave. 
San Mateo, CA 94403  
650-522-7022 
prasiah@cityofsanmateo.org 
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